SLOUGHHOUSE 600

NBRSA 600 YARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

SLOUGHHOUSE BENCHREST SHOOTERS, INC.

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA

APRIL 18-19, 2012
TOP GUNS
2012 NATIONAL CHAMPION — TERRY BALDING

LIGHT GUN GROUP - DICK COLYAR 2.246
LIGHT GUN SCORE - TERRY BALDING 284 5X
HEAVY GUN GROUP - JOHN CRAWFORD 3.717
HEAVY GUN SCORE - BILL JOHNSTON 558 5X

TWO GUN GROUP — BILL JOHNSTON 3.276

TWO GUN SCORE - FRANK VANCE 822 12X

NEW NATIONAL RECORDS
DICK COLYAR - LIGHT GUN 3 TARGET GROUUP 1.829
TERRY BALDING - LIGHT GUN 6 TARGET SCORE 284 5X
DAN ROBERSON - LIGHT GUN 6 TARGET SCORE 284 5X
RICHARD SCHATZ - HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET GROUP 1.769
BILL JOHNSTON - HEAVY GUN 6 TARGET SCORE 558 5X
FRANK VANCE - 2 GUN 12 TARGET SCORE 822 12X
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NBRSA 600 YARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

SINGLE TARGET - LIGHT GUN

SMALL GROUP - LIGHT GUN

BOB DORTON
DICK COLYAR
PETER WHITE
RICHARD SCHATZ
DAN ROBERTSON
DICK COLYAR
RICK DUNCAN
CURT MENDENHALL
TERRY BALDING
RICK DUNCAN
DICK COLYAR
NORM MATZEN
STU HARVEY
BILL JOHNSTON
BILLY COPELIN
THOMAS PRICE
KEN SCHROEDER
RICK DUNCAN
CURT MENDENHALL
PETER WHITE
BILLY COPELIN
TERRY BALDING
RICK DUNCAN
CURT MENDENHALL
STU HARVEY

LOU MURDICA
TERRY BALDING
BRYN BORRAS
BRUCE BANGEMAN
RICHARD SCHATZ
RICHARD SCHATZ
LOU MURDICA
BILL JOHNSTON
GARY NOBLE
DICK COLYAR
GREG WILSON
JOHN CRAWFORD
GREG WILSON
BILL JOHNSTON
BRUCE BANGEMAN
CURT MENDENHALL
GREG WILSON
BILL JOHNSTON
LARRY KAHLE
BILLY COPELIN
LOUIE TAMAGNI
DAN ROBERTSON
BILL MELLOR
LARRY KAHLE
THOMAS PRICE
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.851
.254
.458
.481
.492
.542
.573
.689
.770
.790
.804
.833
.852
.979
.992
.003
.006
.072
.076
.100
.142
.162
.162
.165
.310
.317
.322
.327
.333
.376
.381
.404
.422
.426
.431
.457
.481
.487
.513
.520
.551
.620
.626
.628
. 631
.638
. 642
.658
.674
.685

46
41
47
45
47
42
40
39
50
48
48
44
44
46
43
45
47
44
48
46
48
49
33
46
48
36
43
38
36
39
50
47
35
44
44
42
39
45
39
39
46
41
45
33
44
46
49
48
39
44
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- 2012

HIGH SCORE - LIGHT GUN

TERRY BALDING
RICHARD SCHATZ
BRYN BORRAS
GREG WILSON
DAN ROBERTSON
TERRY BALDING
RICHARD SCHATZ
FRANK VANCE
DAN ROBERTSON
TERRY BALDING
STU HARVEY
RICK DUNCAN
BILLY COPELIN
BILL MELLOR
DICK COLYAR
GABRIEL NEOLA
DAN ROBERTSON
BRYN BORRAS
LOU MURDICA
DICK COLYAR
CURT MENDENHALL
KEN SCHROEDER
RICK DUNCAN
GARY NOBLE
THOMAS PRICE
BILL MELLOR
WILLTAM JOHNSON
BRUCE BANGEMAN
DAN ROBERTSON
GABRIEL NEOLA
PETER WHITE
CONNIE MURDICA
GARY NOBLE
BILL MELLOR
ANDY ANDERSON
BILL MELLOR
ANDY ANDERSON
PETER WHITE
DAN ROBERTSON
KEN SCHROEDER
LOU MURDICA
FRANK VANCE
TERRY BALDING
GARY NOBLE

DON NIELSON
ANDY ANDERSON
CONNIE MURDICA
LOU MURDICA
FRANK VANCE
TERRY BALDING

50
50
50
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
46
46
46
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770
.381
.728
.944
. 642
.162
.065
.054
.108
.786
.310
.790
.142
.658
.735
.820
.075
.303
.793
.804
.076
.825
.052
.100
.558
.631
.091
.995
.554
.475
.552
.957
.170
.679
.081
.278
.107
.458
.492
.006
.404
.979
.022
.182
.233
.246
.258
.063
.814
.419
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NBRSA 600

NAME

DICK COLYAR
RICK DUNCAN
CURT MENDENHALL
TERRY BALDING
RICHARD SCHATZ
BILL JOHNSTON
DAN ROBERTSON
GREG WILSON
BRUCE BANGEMAN
KEN SCHROEDER
LOU MURDICA
BILLY COPELIN
STU HARVEY

GARY NOBLE
EVERET SMITH
THOMAS PRICE
LARRY KAHLE
BILL MELLOR
PETER WHITE
FRANK VANCE
BRYN BORRAS
JOHN CRAWFORD
NORM MATZEN
ANDY ANDERSON
BOB DORTON
BILLY SOUZA
CONNIE MURDICA
WILLIAM JOHNSON
LOUIE TAMAGNI
DON NIELSON

RON CHISICK
CARL HANSEN
LYNN SR DRAGOMAN
SHAWN GREENE
GEOFFREY CAMPBELL
HENRY PINKNEY
GABRIEL NEOLA

YARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
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.246
.434
.676
.746
.792
.825
.866
.891
. 957
.974
.183
.288
.345
.351
.491
.530
.536
.564
.583
.679
.752
.811
.896
.910
.014
.055
.131
.426
.485
.486
.523
.602
.743
.867
.646
.289
.798

LIGHT GUN - GROUP

TGT 1 TGT 2 TGT 3 TGT 4
1.804 2.431 1.254 3.713
2.072 1.573 3.959 3.052
2.076 2.551 3.018 2.165
2.322 1.770 3.022 3.419
1.481 2.376 3.065 4.225
3.345 2.513 2.626 1.979
3.075 1.492 3.554 2.642
3.245 2.620 2.487 2.944
3.528 2.333 3.467 2.995
2.825 2.006 3.291 3.664
4.753 2.404 2.771 2.317
5.039 1.992 3.800 2.631
3.756 4.714 3.097 4.341
3.100 3.182 3.605 3.170
3.419 3.889 2.766 3.367
3.558 2.003 4.205 2.685
3.282 4.2061 5.474 2.897
4.631 3.453 2.69 3.679
3.492 6.038 4.552 2.100
5.921 2.814 3.054 2.979
2.728 2.327 6.448 3.701
4.347 3.859 4.867 2.481
1.833 3.116 3.969 2.865
3.141 3.246 3.818 4.067
5.865 4.185 4.345 .851
3.387 3.387 4.897 4.435
3.485 5.158 4.026 4.258
6.865 3.604 3.723 4.005
4.373 5.323 5.965 2.638
4.833 4.276 3.233 4.731
5.847 3.344 5.951 4.338
5.168 4.893 5.013 4.270
7.798 6.425 3.878 4.304
4.918 3.307 5.180 3.996
5.854 3.723 4.204 8.839
5.122 5.320 5.295 4.966
6.373 5.157 5.039 2.820

2012

TGT 5

.542
.790
.558
.162
.381
.068
.108
.593
.904
.112
.793
.142
.31

.426
.351
.079
.674
.278
.458
.544
.303
.46l
.695
.107
.933
.702
. 957
.091
.549
.453
. 665
.418
.978
.490
.449
.348
.475
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TGT 6

.735
.162
.689
.786
.225
.422
.328
.457
.520
.949
.063
.126
.852
.624
.157
.653
.628
.658
.858
.762
.010
.853
.898
.081
.905
.523
.903
.271
.066
.394
.997
.852
.078
.314
.810
.684
.920
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NBRSA 600

NAME

TERRY BALDING
DAN ROBERTSON
ANDY ANDERSON
PETER WHITE
FRANK VANCE
GARY NOBLE
BILLY SOUZA
DICK COLYAR
RICHARD SCHATZ
LOU MURDICA

DON NIELSON
CURT MENDENHALL
CONNIE MURDICA
STU HARVEY

GREG WILSON
BILL MELLOR
BILLY COPELIN
RICK DUNCAN
THOMAS PRICE
BRYN BORRAS

KEN SCHROEDER
NORM MATZEN
EVERET SMITH
BILL JOHNSTON
LARRY KAHLE
BRUCE BANGEMAN
BOB DORTON
WILLIAM JOHNSON
HENRY PINKNEY
GEOFFREY CAMPBELL
GABRIEL NEOLA
LYNN SR DRAGOMAN
JOHN CRAWFORD
CARL HANSEN
SHAWN GREENE
LOUIE TAMAGNI
RON CHISICK

YARD

AGG

284
284
277
276
270
269
267
267
266
265
264
264
263
263
260
259
259
257
256
255
254
252
251
251
249
246
241
239
238
238
237
237
237
237
235
231
207
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NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

LIGHT GUN
TGT 1 TGT
43 0 50
48 1 47
46 0 47
46 0 44
41 O 46
48 0 47
44 1 43
48 0 44
45 0 39
44 0 47
38 0 46
48 0 46
44 0 42
44 0 44
41 O 41
48 0 33
46 1 43
44 0 40
48 0 45
50 0O 38
48 0 47
44 0 42
42 0 39
42 0 39
45 1 43
43 0 36
44 1 31
39 0 23
37 0 38
41 O 41
36 0 39
40 0 41
43 0 40
43 0 31
45 0 40
38 0 26
40 O 32

- SCORE

2
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TGT

47
47
46
47
49
43
45
41
49
44
47
44
41
38
45
36
35
44
32
39
38
37
42
45
43
35
35
41
44
46
40
43
33
36
43
42
34
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TGT

46
49
44
46
47
47
44
44
38
36
42
46
47
45
49
47
44
48
44
46
39
46
46
46
46
47
46
42
45
29
48
34
39
45
42
46
44
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TGT

49
49
47
47
44
44
46
42
50
48
45
41
47
48
42
47
48
48
45
48
39
42
44
44
39
46
45
48
37
41
47
44
44
39
39
44
23
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2012

TGT

49
44
47
46
43
40
45
48
45
46
46
39
42
44
42
48
43
33
42
34
43
41
38
35
33
39
40
46
37
40
27
35
38
43
26
35
34
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NBRSA 600 YARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP - 2012

SINGLE TARGET - HEAVY GUN

SMALL GROUP - HEAVY GUN HIGH SCORE - HEAVY GUN

1 RICHARD SCHATZ 1.769 88 0 1 RICHARD SCHATZ 99 4 2.222
2 RICHARD SCHATZ 2.222 99 4 2 JOHN CRAWFORD 98 3 3.101
3 JOHN CRAWFORD 2.568 84 0 3 BRYN BORRAS 98 3 3.234
4 CURT MENDENHALL 2.653 80 O 4 RICK DUNCAN 98 0 4.659
5 DAN ROBERTSON 2.750 88 0 5 FRANK VANCE 97 5 4.076
6 BOB DORTON 2.913 92 0 6 KEN SCHROEDER 97 4 3.985
7 JOHN CRAWFORD 3.101 98 3 7 LARRY KAHLE 97 0 3.193
8 LARRY KAHLE 3.193 97 0 8 RICK DUNCAN 96 4 6.002
9 PETER WHITE 3.195 92 2 9 FRANK VANCE 96 3 4.197
10 BRYN BORRAS 3.234 98 3 10 BILL JOHNSTON 96 2 3.402
11 TERRY BALDING 3.244 93 0 11 DICK COLYAR 96 2 3.630
12 BRUCE BANGEMAN 3.285 81 0 12 TERRY BALDING 96 1 3.535
13 FRANK VANCE 3.295 94 0 13 BILL JOHNSTON 96 1 3.629
14 BILLY COPELIN 3.297 94 2 14 STU HARVEY 96 1 3.934
15 BILL JOHNSTON 3.402 96 2 15 BRUCE BANGEMAN 96 1 4.741
16 KEN SCHROEDER 3.421 93 2 16 GREG WILSON 95 2 4.147
17 BILL MELLOR 3.432 77 0 17 BILL JOHNSTON 95 1 4.057
18 CARL HANSEN 3.471 90 0 18 GREG WILSON 95 1 4.241
19 FRANK VANCE 3.505 89 1 19 LARRY KAHLE 95 1 4.817
20 RON CHISICK 3.519 90 0 20 BILLY COPELIN 94 2 3.297
21 RICHARD SCHATZ 3.524 94 1 21 TERRY BALDING 94 2 4.335
22 TERRY BALDING 3.535 96 1 22 RICHARD SCHATZ 94 1 3.524
23 BOB DORTON 3.545 94 0 23 BILLY COPELIN 94 1 3.672
24 JOHN CRAWFORD 3.566 88 1 24 LARRY KAHLE 94 1 4.973
25 BILL JOHNSTON 3.623 91 1 25 BRYN BORRAS 94 1 5.001
26 BILL JOHNSTON 3.626 88 0 26 CARL HANSEN 94 1 5.866
27 BILL JOHNSTON 3.629 96 1 27 FRANK VANCE 94 0 3.295
28 DICK COLYAR 3.630 96 2 28 BOB DORTON 94 0 3.545
29 RICHARD SCHATZ 3.653 89 1 29 BILLY SOUZA 94 0 4.069
30 BILLY COPELIN 3.672 94 1 30 KEN SCHROEDER 93 2 3.421
31 DICK COLYAR 3.676 87 1 31 EVERET SMITH 93 2 4.757
32 GABRIEL NEOLA 3.676 78 0 32 STU HARVEY 93 2 5.806
33 JOHN CRAWFORD 3.796 91 0 33 THOMAS PRICE 93 1 3.952
34 BILL MELLOR 3.855 89 1 34 GARY NOBLE 93 1 3.972
35 BOB DORTON 3.857 90 1 35 RICK DUNCAN 93 1 3.999
36 BRUCE BANGEMAN 3.919 66 0 36 CURT MENDENHALL 93 1 5.357
37 STU HARVEY 3.934 96 1 37 TERRY BALDING 93 0 3.244
38 CURT MENDENHALL 3.947 76 0 38 DON NIELSON 92 3 5.097
39 THOMAS PRICE 3.952 93 1 39 PETER WHITE 92 2 3.195
40 GARY NOBLE 3.963 84 1 40 BILLY COPELIN 92 2 5.082
41 GARY NOBLE 3.968 76 0 41 RON CHISICK 92 1 4.217
42 GARY NOBLE 3.972 93 1 42 GREG WILSON 92 1 4.811
43 KEN SCHROEDER 3.985 97 4 43 DAN ROBERTSON 92 1 5.407
44 RICK DUNCAN 3.999 93 1 44 CARL HANSEN 92 1 5.547
45 LARRY KAHLE 4.016 83 0 45 LARRY KAHLE 92 1 5.961
46 BILL JOHNSTON 4.027 92 0 46 BOB DORTON 92 0 2.913
47 THOMAS PRICE 4.051 85 1 47 BILL JOHNSTON 92 0 4.027
48 DON NIELSON 4.054 92 0 48 DON NIELSON 92 0 4.054
49 BILL JOHNSTON 4.057 95 1 49 PETER WHITE 92 0 4.196
50 BILLY SOUZA 4.069 94 0 50 KEN SCHROEDER 92 0 4.940
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NBRSA 600 YARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

NAME

JOHN CRAWFORD
BILL JOHNSTON
FRANK VANCE
RICHARD SCHATZ
TERRY BALDING
PETER WHITE
BRUCE BANGEMAN
LARRY KAHLE
BILL MELLOR
DON NIELSON
CURT MENDENHALL
RICK DUNCAN
RON CHISICK
BILLY SOUZA
DICK COLYAR
BOB DORTON

DAN ROBERTSON
BILLY COPELIN
THOMAS PRICE
CARL HANSEN
BRYN BORRAS
GREG WILSON
WILLIAM JOHNSON
STU HARVEY

LYNN SR DRAGOMAN

KEN SCHROEDER
GABRIEL NEOLA
EVERET SMITH
GARY NOBLE
LOUIE TAMAGNI
HENRY PINKNEY

GEOFFREY CAMPBELL

SHAWN GREENE
LOU MURDICA
CONNIE MURDICA
ANDY ANDERSON
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717
L1727
.166
.243
.425
.638
.690
.824
.938
.051
.119
.128
.133
.202
.258
.261
.282
.406
.554
.692
.803
.944
.065
.119
.209
.223
.585
. 644
.788
.879
.052
.319
.187
.261
.16l
.470
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HEAVY GUN - GROUP

TGT 1

.566
.629
.295
.653
.244
.195
.919
.016
.432
.891
.357
.916
.519
.069
.348
.593
.074
.082
.457
.940
.552
.932
.882
.806
.024
.929
.230
.880
.968
.237
. 642
.686
.251
.420
.128
.278

TGT 2

.784
.626
.658
.524
.335
.486
.741
.817
.431
.097
. 947
.659
.025
.266
.434
.314
. 845
.297
.952
. 644
.303
.147
.782
.810
.509
. 985
.467
.757
.963
.162
.033
L3717
.568
.857
.456
.713
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TGT 3

.796
.057
.076
.222
.535
.983
.412
.973
.855
.054
.653
.999
.431
.342
.676
.545
.407
.672
.583
.688
.234
.811
.784
.395
.128
.421
.585
.411
.137
.351
.587
.017
. 935
.761
.442
.820
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TGT 4

.101
. 623
.197
.25
.742
.196
.285
.961
713
.613
.706
.473
.217
.888
.755
.913
.894
.020
.630
.547
.057
.225
.524
.896
.620
.462
.676
.000
.536
.544
.116
.366
.908
.070
.670
.987
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2012

TGT 5

.487
.402
.505
.044
.582
.381
.117
.193
.472
.010
.656
.720
.371
.023
.710
.857
.723
.102
.654
.471
.673
.310
.701
.934
.915
.601
.825
.442
.150
. 846
.328
.787
.000
.413
.734
.574

TGT 6

.568
.027
.266
.769
.114
.587
.670
.988
.729
. 641
.397
.002
.235
.626
.630
. 344
.750
.265
.051
.866
.001
.241
.719
.878
.060
. 940
.731
.378
.972
.137
.608
.684
.462
.042
.537
.478
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NBRSA 600 YARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP - 2012
HEAVY GUN - SCORE

NAME AGG TGT 1 TGT 2 TGT 3 TGT 4 TGT 5 TGT 6
BILL JOHNSTON 558 5 96 1 88 0 95 1 91 1 96 2 92 0
FRANK VANCE 552 11 94 0 89 1 97 5 96 3 89 1 87 1
LARRY KAHLE 552 3 83 0 95 1 94 1 92 1 97 0 91 0
RICK DUNCAN 548 6 87 0 98 0 93 1 85 0 89 1 96 4
DON NIELSON 532 5 91 1 92 3 92 0 84 0 84 1 89 0
RICHARD SCHATZ 531 6 89 1 94 1 99 4 82 0 79 0 88 0
STU HARVEY 528 3 93 2 84 0 88 0 81 0 96 1 86 0
THOMAS PRICE 525 5 79 0 93 1 90 1 87 2 91 0 85 1
TERRY BALDING 525 3 93 0 94 2 96 1 76 0 83 0 83 0
DAN ROBERTSON 524 5 89 1 85 2 92 1 80 1 90 0 88 0
PETER WHITE 520 3 92 2 89 0 69 0 92 0 91 0 87 1
BRYN BORRAS 518 6 71 0 86 1 98 3 85 0 84 1 94 1
RON CHISICK 516 4 90 0 76 1 85 1 92 1 87 1 86 0
GEOFFREY CAMPBELL 513 4 86 2 88 2 90 0 84 0 83 0 82 0
BILLY SOUZA 510 3 94 0 84 1 87 1 74 0 88 0 83 1
GREG WILSON 508 8 89 4 95 2 92 1 63 0 74 0 95 1
HENRY PINKNEY 502 3 71 0 83 0 85 1 91 1 85 1 87 0
JOHN CRAWFORD 501 4 88 1 78 0 91 0 98 3 62 0 84 0
BOB DORTON 501 1 71 0 67 0 94 0 92 0 90 1 87 0
EVERET SMITH 499 5 91 3 93 2 78 0 80 O 76 0 81 O
LYNN SR DRAGOMAN 498 3 82 0 80 1 83 1 91 1 86 0 76 0
LOUIE TAMAGNI 495 3 78 0 79 0 89 1 84 1 85 0 80 1
CARL HANSEN 490 4 75 2 64 0 75 0 92 1 90 0 94 1
DICK COLYAR 487 3 79 0 83 0 87 1 85 0 57 0 96 2
KEN SCHROEDER 483 7 83 1 97 4 93 2 55 0 63 0 92 0
LOU MURDICA 477 4 76 2 81 O 86 1 88 1 74 0 72 0
GARY NOBLE 476 3 76 0 84 1 87 0 89 1 47 0 93 1
BILL MELLOR 473 3 77 0 60 0 89 1 84 0 89 2 74 0
GABRIEL NEOLA 469 1 54 0 84 1 83 0 78 0 85 0 85 0
BRUCE BANGEMAN 467 3 66 0 96 1 73 1 81 0 83 1 68 0
BILLY COPELIN 466 5 92 2 94 2 94 1 59 0 45 0 82 0
CURT MENDENHALL 459 2 93 1 76 0 80 O 81 1 44 0 85 0
WILLIAM JOHNSON 457 0 84 0 86 0 70 0O 63 0 87 0 67 0
SHAWN GREENE 453 2 72 0 79 1 84 1 87 0 40 0 91 0
CONNIE MURDICA 452 3 90 0 80 O 86 O 20 O 89 3 87 0O
ANDY ANDERSON 432 4 82 0 82 0 33 0 64 0 83 2 88 2
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NBRSA 600 YARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

GROUP

BILL JOHNSTON
RICHARD SCHATZ
TERRY BALDING
DICK COLYAR
JOHN CRAWFORD
RICK DUNCAN
BRUCE BANGEMAN
CURT MENDENHALL
FRANK VANCE

DAN ROBERTSON
PETER WHITE
LARRY KAHLE
BILL MELLOR
BILLY COPELIN
GREG WILSON
THOMAS PRICE
KEN SCHROEDER
BILLY SOUZA

BOB DORTON

STU HARVEY

DON NIELSON
BRYN BORRAS

RON CHISICK
EVERET SMITH
GARY NOBLE

CARL HANSEN
WILLIAM JOHNSON
LYNN SR DRAGOMAN
LOUIE TAMAGNI
LOU MURDICA
GEOFFREY CAMPBELL
SHAWN GREENE
CONNIE MURDICA
HENRY PINKNEY
GABRIEL NEOLA
ANDY ANDERSON
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.276
.517
.586
.752
. 764
.781
.824
.897
.922
.074
.110
.180
.251
. 347
L4117
.542
.598
.628
.637
.732
.768
.778
.828
.068
.069
.147
.246
.476
.682
722
.483
.527
.646
.670
.692
.192

TWO GUN - TOTALS

809
797
809
754
738
805
713
723
822
808
796
801
732
725
768
781
737
777
742
791
796
773
723
750
745
727
696
735
726
742
751
688
715
740
706
709
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SCORE

FRANK VANCE
TERRY BALDING
BILL JOHNSTON
DAN ROBERTSON
RICK DUNCAN
LARRY KAHLE
RICHARD SCHATZ
DON NIELSON
PETER WHITE

STU HARVEY
THOMAS PRICE
BILLY SOUZA
BRYN BORRAS
GREG WILSON
DICK COLYAR
GEOFFREY CAMPBELL
EVERET SMITH
GARY NOBLE

LOU MURDICA

BOB DORTON
HENRY PINKNEY
JOHN CRAWFORD
KEN SCHROEDER
LYNN SR DRAGOMAN
BILL MELLOR
CARL HANSEN
LOUIE TAMAGNI
BILLY COPELIN
RON CHISICK
CURT MENDENHALL
CONNIE MURDICA
BRUCE BANGEMAN
ANDY ANDERSON
GABRIEL NEOLA
WILLIAM JOHNSON
SHAWN GREENE

822
809
809
808
805
801
797
796
796
791
781
777
773
768
754
751
750
745
742
742
740
738
737
735
732
727
726
725
723
723
715
713
709
706
696
688
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.922
.586
.276
.074
.781
.180
.517
.768
.110
.732
.542
.628
.778
L4117
.752
.483
.068
.069
722
. 637
.670
.764
.598
.476
.251
.147
.682
.347
.828
.897
. 646
.824
.192
.692
.246
.527
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NBRSA 600 YARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

GET WINNERS
HEAVY GUN 3
HEAVY GUN 3
LIGHT GUN 3
LIGHT GUN 3

TARGET
TARGET
TARGET
TARGET

SINGLE TARGET WINNERS

HEAVY
- 10
-9
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SCORE
GROUP
SCORE
GROUP

TERRY BALDING
RICHARD SCHATZ
TERRY BALDING
DICK COLYAR

HEAVY GUN HIGH SCORE - RICHARD SCHATZ
HEAVY GUN SMALL GROUP - RICHARD SCHATZ
LIGHT GUN HIGH SCORE - TERRY BALDING
LIGHT GUN SMALL GROUP - BOB DORTON
GUN SCORE
DAN ROBERTSON 524 5
TERRY BALDING 525 3
THOMAS PRICE 525 5
STU HARVEY 528 3
RICHARD SCHATZ 531 6
DON NIELSON 532 5
RICK DUNCAN 548 6
LARRY KAHLE 552 3
FRANK VANCE 552 1
BILL JOHNSTON 558 5
GUN GROUP
DON NIELSON 5.051
BILL MELLOR 4.938
LARRY KAHLE 4.824
BRUCE BANGEMAN 4.690
PETER WHITE 4.638
TERRY BALDING 4.425
RICHARD SCHATZ 4.243
FRANK VANCE 4.166
BILL JOHNSTON 3.727
JOHN CRAWFORD 3.717
GUN SCORE
LOU MURDICA 265 3
RICHARD SCHATZ 266 2
DICK COLYAR 267 2
BILLY SOUZA 267 3
GARY NOBLE 269 1
FRANK VANCE 270 1
PETER WHITE 276 3
ANDY ANDERSON 277 2
DAN ROBERTSON 284 5
TERRY BALDING 284 5
GUN GROUP
KEN SCHROEDER 2.974
BRUCE BANGEMAN 2.957
GREG WILSON 2.891
DAN ROBERTSON 2.866
BILL JOHNSTON 2.825
RICHARD SCHATZ 2.792
TERRY BALDING 2.746
CURT MENDENHALL 2.676
RICK DUNCAN 2.434
DICK COLYAR 2.246

283 3
3.133
144 2
1.829

99 4
1.769
50 3
.851

2.222
88 0
1.77
46 0

2012



TWO GUN SCORE

- 10 STU HARVEY
PETER WHITE
DON NIELSON
RICHARD SCHATZ
LARRY KAHLE
RICK DUNCAN
DAN ROBERTSON
BILL JOHNSTON
TERRY BALDING
FRANK VANCE
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TWO GUN GROUP

- 10 DAN ROBERTSON
FRANK VANCE
CURT MENDENHALL
BRUCE BANGEMAN
RICK DUNCAN
JOHN CRAWFORD
DICK COLYAR
TERRY BALDING
RICHARD SCHATZ
BILL JOHNSTON
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NATIONAL CHAMPION

791
796
796
797
801
805
808
809
809
822
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.074
.922
.897
.824
.781
.764
.752
.586
.517
.276
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TERRY BALDING

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE

FIFTH PLACE

SIXTH PLACE

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

NINTH PLACE

TENTH PLACE

RICHARD SCHATZ

FRANK VANCE

BILL JOHNSTON

RICK DUNCAN

DAN ROBERTSON

PETER WHITE

- DICK COLYAR

LARRY KAHLE

DON NIELSON

19

24

30

33

36

36

40

48

53

56



99 ANDY ANDERSON
19 TERRY BALDING
72 BRUCE BANGEMAN
74 BRYN BORRAS

111 GEOFFREY CAMPBELL
48 DICK COLYAR

78 BILLY COPELIN
74 JOHN CRAWFORD
87 BOB DORTON

111 LYNN SR DRAGOMAN
36 RICK DUNCAN

136 SHAWN GREENE
109 CARL HANSEN

58 STU HARVEY

200 STU HARVEY

33 BILL JOHNSTON
53 LARRY KAHLE

71 BILL MELLOR

58 CURT MENDENHALL
110 CONNIE MURDICA
81 LOU MURDICA

124 GABRIEL NEOLA
56 DON NIELSON

76 GARY NOBLE

94 RON CHISICK

62 THOMAS PRICE

36 DAN ROBERTSON
82 KEN SCHROEDER
86 EVERET SMITH

62 BILLY SOUZA

117 LOUIE TAMAGNI
30 FRANK VANCE

24 RICHARD SCHATZ
40 PETER WHITE

61 GREG WILSON

112 WILLIAM JOHNSON
145 NORM MATZEN
113 HENRY PINKNEY



